

## Rep. Mary E. Flowers

## Filed: 2/27/2023

	10300HB1017ham001 LRB103 04877 MXP 57444 a
1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1017
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House Bill 1017 on page 10, by
3	deleting lines 4 through 7; and
4	on page 11, by replacing line 6 through 7 with "required fines,
5	fees, costs, or court assessments resulting from a minor
6	<pre>traffic"; and</pre>
7	on page 11, by deleting lines 22 through 25; and
8	on page 11, line 26, by replacing " $\underline{(f)}$ " with " $\underline{(e)}$ "; and
9	on page 12, by deleting lines 23 through 26.